

बिहार BIHARक्रमांक संख्या 7503 निध् 08 02 मूल्य 1000/- मीट संख्या ....

AT 392261

Rate Approved by CE-01 RWD Patna Vide Letter No. 464 Thated-06.02.2023 0.57% ( Zero Point Five Seven Percent ) bellow. 13/78अ०न्विकार्यालय विक्रम( पटना

Agreement No.- --- MBD/MR-3054 New Maint. Policy 2018/22-23

This agreement, made the ----20 - 02

Between Executive Engineer, RWD works Division, Paliganj (hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part ) and KRISHABH NIRMAN PVT. LTD (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the output and performance based Rural Road Contract for the maintenance of Roads Group No.- MR-N/22-23/paliganj/13 , Tender ID-122007, Bid ID-526018 (hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of Rs. 6,75,25,395.00 (Rupees Six Crore Seventy Five Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninty Five Only) (Construction Cost Rs 5,25,50,301.00 and Maintenance Cost Rs. 1,49,75,094.00 Only).

The Commencement of work is 20-02-2023 -----and completion of date up to-----

S.No	Package/Group No	Road Name	Length (KM)
1	а	Shivpur Babhanai road to Pakrandha	0.660
2	MR-N/22 <sub>ii</sub> 23/paliganj/13	Bikram Bihta road to Datiyana Gorakhari Via Balayari	3.910
3	g .	Kanpa Bihta Path Ke Shailgarh Canal North to Dehri Canal	6.141
4	g .	Sheogarh ( Bihta Sikariya road ) to Dehari Canal Via Govindpur	2.300

Krishabh Nirman Pvt. Lid.

Charagana Per (Director)

कार्यपालक अमियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाण कार्य प्रमंडल-पालीगंख -

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the parties hero to agree as follow:

- 1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General Condition hereinafter reffered to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed aspart of this Agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
  - 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein in contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
    - 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
      - Letter of Acceptance; (i)
      - Contractor's Bid, (ii)
      - Section VI- General Conditions, (iii)
      - Section VII Particular Conditions (iv)
      - Section V- Technical Specifications (General and Supplementary Technical Specifications) (v)
      - Appendix A- Drawings (vi)
      - Section IV Works Schedule (vii)
      - (viii) Quality Plan for output and Performance Specifications
      - Appendices issued during bid period (ix)
      - Addenda issued during bid period (x)
      - Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with (xi) any post bid correspondence.

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day year first before written.

The Common Seal of	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the saidin the presence of:	
Binding Signature of Employer	
Binding Signature of Contractor	

Ksishabh Nirman Pvt. Ltd.

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विमाण र्प प्रमंडल-बालीगंज



# Office of Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Paligani

Memo NoDate			
To KRISHABH NIRMAN PVT. LTD			
Subject:- Issue of Notice to proceed with the work.			
Dear Sir,  Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite securit 34.1 and signing of the contract are <b>Group No MR-N</b> hereby instructed to proceed with execution of the said contract agreements.	/ZZ-Z3/panganj/ x3.		
Encl:-Copy of Agreement	Yours Faithfully		
	Executive Engineer VD Works Division,Paliganj		
Letter No Date Copy to:-Executive Engineer,State Laboratory,Rural Work Patna. For Information and necessary action.	s Department,Gulzarbagh,		
RV	Executive Engineer VD Works Division,Paliganj		
Letter No			
RV RV RV RV RV RV रुप्य र उ रुप्य र उ श्रिम्म कार्यपालक अमिरांत (Director) नामिश्र श्रामीण कार्य विभा			
कार्य प्रमंडल-पालीगंज	7		



## Office of the Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Works Division, Paligani

Letter NO	Date
retter MO	Date



#### Agreement-

NAME OF WORK:-

Repair & Five Years Maintenance of Road ( Tender Title- MR-N/22 -23/paliganj/13 (1) Shivpur Babhanai road to Pakrandha (2) Bikram Bihta road to Datiyana Gorakhari Via Balayari ( 3) Kanpa Bihta Path Ke Shailgarh Canal North to Dehri Canal (4) Sheogarh ( Bihta Sikariya road ) to Dehari Canal Via Govindpur ( Tender ID-122007 ) under 3054 ( Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018)

C/S APPROVED BY CHIEF ENGINEER-01,RWD, ,PATNA VIDE LETTER NO.-464 DATED-06.02.2023 & S.E. RWD, Work Circle, Patna Letter No.-07, Date-08.02.2023

AGREEMENT AMOUNT- Rs. 6,75,25,395.00

(Rupees Six Crore Seventy Five Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninty Five Only)

RATE APPROVED:- 0.57% Below

NAME OF AGENCY:- KRISHABH NIRMAN PVT. LTD

Krishabh Nirman Pvt. Ltd.

ग्रामीण कार्य वि**माज** 

**Executive Engineer** Rural Works Deptt. Work Division, Paliganj



## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, PALIGANJ

### (1) APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER.RWD.WORKS CIRCLE PATNA

(2) Name of Work

:- Repair & Five Years Maintenance of Road ( Tender Title- MR-N/22 -23/paliganj/13 (1) Shivpur Babhanai road to Pakrandha (2) Bikram Bihta road to Datiyana Gorakhari Via Balayari ( 3) Kanpa Bihta Path Ke Shailgarh Canal North to Dehri Canal (4) Sheogarh ( Bihta Sikariya road ) to Dehari Canal Via Govindpur ( Tender ID-122007 ) under 3054 ( Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018)

(3) Name of Agency

:- KRISHABH NIRMAN PVT. LTD

(4) Rate Approved

:- 0.57% Below

(5) Tender Value

:- Rs. 6,79,12,496.00

(6) Agreement Amount

:- Construction Cost. 5,25,50,301.00

Maintenance Cost

1,49,75,094.00

Total-

6,75,25,395,00

(7) Agreement No.

:- 09 MBD/MR-3054 New Maint, Policy 2018/22-23

(8) Date of Commencement

20-02-2023

(9) Date of Completion

- 19-11- 2023

(10) PAN No.

1-AACCK2334A

(11) GST No.

:-10AACCK2334A12A

Lta कार्यपालक अभियंता